

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

Purch 1 53:11

Michael F. Duggan

PORTED ON BY COMMITTEE.

Claim No. 5882.

PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND) COMMITTEE, 1916.

Inspector's Report.

Name of Claimant Mich	nael F. Dugg	an	Occu		ently a so erly a cle ic Record	
Situation of Property	Wynn's Hote	1, Lr. Ab	bey St., Du	blin.		
Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Valuation of Buildings (Commissioner of Valuation)	Inspector's Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payabl under the Policies of Insurance
Personal property as detailed on Claim Form	5.11. 0.	£250. on property of Hotel guests		5. 0. 0.	This alld see note	epends, below.
Totals, £	5.11. 0.	250.		5. 0. 0.	?	?
Form. I have Remarks be reason	an interview and the analyce had an analyce compenson of insura	intervie	w with the	be as fu Hotel man	agement.	£5. wou
			Signature	Herbe	JA 300	se
Award of Committee:	Contents	£5	wy Da	te//	11. 15	
Do.	Buildings	partition oracle	and a major disameter and the second	ere	The state of the s	

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

5882

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I his hael F. Duggan, Pt., 10/11 R.D.F. now residing	
I his chael F. Duggan, Pt., 10/11 R.D.F. now residing at 9/a Waterloo Road, in the County of Landon S. E.	
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 24 day of April	
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :- * a large *State	
travelling portmanteau pontaining books, hapen, property	
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** the best of take of	te
of the building known as hynnis Ital for Athe Street, Or	A
And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me	
ast the operation is interested in "Lessee,"	
the said property except if in repet of some of the documents "Mortgagee, as the case may be."	
the said property except I in open of some of the accumants may be. therein contained the Assin of Irib Unetid blerical "myself," or "unselves," and the name	
bear dervant or the lammittee there of morgages	S 5.
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:	
De Chis clagin does not include any joint owners (if any). § Strike out	
Company, Policy No. Amount of the words following if the property	is
not insured.	
And I make this solemn Declaration conscientionals helicing the	
And we make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
Made and subscribed the day of	
August, 1916, at	
WESTMINSTER POLICE COURT in the said County,	
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
City	03
Signature Phichall ? Duffly / Varie ()	

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

of Claimants

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)														
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost Price.			Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value	of Sal	lvage.	Amount Claimed.				
OK DAMAGED,	£	8. (d.	£	s d.		£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.		
1 Postmanteau Clarge						1				2	10	0		
size) of which the								3						
known to me; it						100	} {	J.						
formed part of a						4	90							
presentation and				•		1	3	9						
security of various							40	N				•		
papers, books, te, come							3 00							
of which were my own							, ,	R						
property as per claim herewith, the remainder							4:	6	2					
and bulk of the						9	3	0						
ontents consisted of property (papers, TC)							5 ,	1						
belonging to the							13 9		3					
Assi. of Frish Anetd. biril Servants. I									9					
Sounded this organis-							3	3 8	3					
ation and acted as							4-		4					
9 Copies Evil Service	0.						3.	fo	3					
manual!							1	3	P		9	0		
about half-a-dore other books the total	The state of the s					9	2		71		1			
value of which would								3:	3/					
be about ten shgs.										1	10	0		
Carried forward,									1	3	9	0		
								1	7		1			
									7					

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.				Value	of Sal	lvage.	Amount Claimed				
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.		
Brought forward,										3	9	0		
使某人的现在分词 医克里特氏病 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	_									2	2	0		
Photographs, manus scripti and miscellanea in														
miscellanea in														
connection with				1										
my publications														
												/		
									/					
								/						
							//			1				
				,										
			/											
	1													
*							X							
	06													
1 Det	N	1)	*									
- doe														
- widelli										0 -				
Carried forward,				- 1					7	5	11	0		
									1					
					1333									

5887

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

the state of the section of the sect	1
I hulael F. Duggan, Pt., 10/11 R.D. Fibw residing at 9/a Waterloo Road, in the County of Januar (S.	
at 91 a Waterloo Road in the City of Jandan 18.	(2.)
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 54 day of April	e
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: -* a large	* State situation of
travelling portmanteau (containing books, papers	property damaged.
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** the furnion	** Here state cause of
of the building known as Wynn's Hotel fr. Abb	damage heelt,
And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	Auth
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me	ATmost
ast owner of portmanteau, and that no person is interested in	† Insert "Owner," "Lessee,"
il il is as he had so that I	"Mortgagee," as the case
the said property except fin respect of some of the down.	may be.
ments therein contained the Asan. of fighter	"myself for ourselves,"
blerical beril beroants or the Committee thereof	of Mortgagors, Mortgagees,
and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely: Ohis claim does not include any books	Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners
or ordered to the man poly	(if any). \$ Strike out
Company, Policy No. , Amount £	the words following if the property is
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the property is not insured.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
, , , £ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
And We make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
Made and subscribed the // day of	
Hulus 1916, at	
WESTMINSTER POLICE COURT in the said County,	ounty
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
City	CICE CO
Signature County.	(ah 3)
Signature Claimant Claimant Lange & County.	E E
Of Claimants)	MINAT

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost Price.			Value of Prop time of Dest or Dama		ection	Value of Salvage.			Amou	med.	
OK DAMAGED,	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
1 Postmanteau (large										2	10	0
size) of which the												
cost price is not												
Known to me: it				٨	9							
formed part g a					2							
presentation and was												
usedby me for				~	2							
security of various					8							
papers, books, re, some				3								
opwhich wer myonn			_	3 8	5							
hereinthe the remains			7	A C	\$							
andfulk of the contests	4		1		R							
consistes of property												
(papers, re) belonging to												
the Assin of Inshitned	· L.		,									
birthervant. 2					2	73						
four to this organi-				1	3 .	3						
akin and acted as)								
Han Sec.				R 1	9	3						
9 copies " list Service			,			7						
1 monual				}	\{	to					9	0
about half-a-dore				} ,	B	9						
value of which			0	3		9						
would be about time			03	1	9	13						
shillings.			-								10	0
										0		
Carried forward,									4	3	xg	0
									4		1	
					1 2016 1016			A Commence				

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Value time of or			Value of time or	of Prop f Destr Damag	erty at uction ge.	Value	vage.	Amount Claimed				
OR DIMINGED.	£	.8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.	
Brought forward.										3	9	0	
hotographs, manu													
227:11- 2-1													
hotographs, manu script, and miscellanea in													
Connection with													
my publications.										2,	2	0	
												/	/
												/	
							/						
					/								
							X						
	-									0_			
(P)									7	5	11	0	
	/								1				
1.2													
Carried forward,													
											it		

hopland to convalence t broces dring to a ropilar in bussex; my leave Over not Expire until) to deptembe, so please addres any communic. ations time in care I my tolicitar - hum. Joseph J. M. Grane, 79. Dame Street, Willi - who is looking afti the introst of my line Service I. J. Hear Sig.



91a, WATERLOO ROAD, 5

1348

11th August 1916

"ANCHORABLE, WATLOO, LONDON."

TELEPHONE: 3511, HOP

STATIONS:—
L. & S. W. R. WATERLOO.
S. E. & C. R. WATERLOO
JUNCTION.

Dea dir,

Thanks for your memo. randum of 4th Hugest. dain filled up - in duplicate - with a note from the Secretary tolke Clarence Hotels Company, I wish to state that I have been ordered to England

Lervice manual as who will be acquainted as tomy whereabouts. Tours faithfull. huchael F. Duggan Pte., 10/11 R.D.F. forme addres: militar Hospital, Orrig Cattle, Kingston, Co. Bublin!

5882

The Clarence Hotels Company, Limited.

OF Prietors

CLARENCE HOTEL,
Wellington Quay.
WYNN'S HOTEL,
Lower Abbey Street.
Parliament Street.

Parliament Street.

Wellington Quay.

Dublin.

3rd. August, 1916.

M. F. Duggan Esq.

Military Hospital.

Corrig Castle, Kingstown.

Dear Sir,

In reply to yours of 2nd Inst. we desire to say everything of every description was destriyed in the Fire at Wynn's Hotel.

Yours faithfully,

The Clarence Hotels Go., Ltd.

Y. Dallaman Secretary.